

Resolution of the Township of Bernards

1 Collyer Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 908-204-2510 * www.bernards.org

Resolution #2019-0432 Personnel Appointment

Natasha Mikulich – Part-Time Reference Librarian Bernards Township Library

WHEREAS, the part-time Reference Librarian position became available due to a vacancy; and

WHEREAS, the Library Director, Library Board and Human Resources Manager have deemed it necessary to fill this position; and

WHEREAS, Natasha Mikulich has applied for and is qualified to fill said position; and

WHEREAS, the Library Director, Library Board and Human Resources Manager recommend appointment of Natasha Mikulich to the position of part-time Reference Librarian.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bernards, that Natasha Mikulich be appointed part-time Reference Librarian with a start date of November 5, 2019 at a pay rate of \$20.00 per hour.

Agenda and Dated Voted: 10/29/2019

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify this is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Bernards Township Committee on 10/29/2019.

Rhonda Pisano, Municipal Clerk

Explanatory Statement

A vacancy occurred for the part-time Reference Librarian position. The position was approved and advertised per Township policy. Natasha Mikulich applied for the position and is qualified to fill said position. Ms. Mikulich comes to Bernards Township from the Clark Public Library and possesses the necessary education, knowledge and experience. Carol Ackerman, HR Generalist